Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council

Name: Jerry Askew

Phone Number: <u>818-668-5946</u> Email: <u>jaskew@ghsnc.org</u>

Date of NC Board Action: 10/02/2014

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/06/2014

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 14-0656 Agenda Date: 10/07/2014

Item Number: 1

Brief Summary: The GHSNC supports Councilman Koretz' motion dated 5/16/2014 to amend the Baseline Mansionization Ordinance so that future projects would be more compatible with the surrounding area.

Additional Information:



CITY OF LOS ANGELES

GRANADA HILLS SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

PRESIDENT: Brad Smith (Member At-Large)
VICE PRESIDENT: Jerry Askew (Business)

SECRETARY: Anthony Matthews (Parks & Cultural Arts)
TREASURER: Brandon Schindelheim (Member At-Large)

PARLIAMENTARIAN: Mike Kabo



South Neighborhood Council

Michael Benedetto (Member At-Large)
Jeffrey Bohrer (Member At-Large)
Bonnie Marie Bursk (Commercial Property Owners)
Arthur Daush (Seniors)
Jett Dunlap (Member At-Large)
Gina Greschner (Renters)
Sally Kolstad (Education)
Varun Khurana (Students)
Deron Lopez (Youth Organizations)

GENERAL MEETINGS HELD

Granada Hills Charter High School 10535 Zelzah Avenue Granada Hills, CA 91344

Every 1st Thursday of the Month 6:30 pm

(Homeowners) Eric Mansker (Member At-Large) Jim Summers (Member At-Large) Rene Trinidad (Member At-Large) Ross Turmell (Member At-Large) Krisna Velasco (Community Interest) Cindy Wu-Freedman (Faith-Based Groups) [Open] (Community Organizations Director) [Open]

October 6, 2014

City Council of the City of Los Angeles Planning and Land Use Management (PLUM) Committee 200 North Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

Re: Baseline Mansionization Ordinance / Stabilize the Conflict of Out-of-Scale Homes

Case: Council File #14-0656

On October 2, 2014, the Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council held a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors. Said meeting was noticed in accordance with the Brown Act and held according to the bylaws of the organization. At this meeting, the following motion was approved:

The Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council supports Councilman Koretz' motion dated 5/16/2014 to amend the Baseline Mansionization Ordinance so that future projects would be more compatible with the surrounding area.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jerry Askew

Jerry Askew Vice President Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council